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B.S. in Intervention Specialist Program (Intervention Specialist Mild/Moderate/Intensive) 
FOUR YEAR CURRICULUM GUIDE 2024-2025 

DEPARTMENT OF:  Teacher Education                                                                                                              3/22/2024 

4-Year Planning Guide—Version 1 

*Required for the Ohio 12 hour Reading Core. 

 

Year 1 Fall Semester   Year 1 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 250 Intro. Educ. Interv.  3  ENG 102  Composition II (Core 4) 3 

ENG 101 Composition I (Core 1)  3  EDFN 202 Teaching & Learn. Proc. 3 

COM 101 Communications (Core 2) 3  READ 210 Foundations of Literacy  3 

EDFN 130 Intro to Teaching 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 5) 3 

CORE  Institutional Requirement (Core 3)  3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 6) 3 

 TOTAL 15   TOTAL 15 
       
Year 2 Fall Semester   Year 2 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 245 International Perspectives of Disability 3  READ 220   Phonological Awareness/Phonics 3 

CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 7) 3  EDCI 232 Instructional Design and Educational 
Technology for Teaming 

3 

CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 8) 3  EDIS 230IS Intervention Specialist Field Exp. 2 

CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 9) 3  EDIS 253 Assist. & Instr. Tech. 3 

CORE/CCI Institutional Requirement (Core 10) 3  EDIS 257 Sensory/Motor 3 

    EDIS 451 Comm. Methods 3 

 TOTAL 15   TOTAL 17 

       
Year 3 Fall Semester   Year 3 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 340 Workshop Teaching M/M/I (fa only)  2  EDIS 330IS Wkshop/Field Exp. (sp only) 2 

EDIS 342 Assess/Teach. (fa only) 3  EDIS 343 Career & Daily Skills (sp only) 3 

EDIS 355 Instr./Remed. in Math (fa only) 3  EDIS 441 Creating Effect. Learn Env. (sp only) 3 

EDIS 442 Comm./Counseling Skills (fa only) 3  EDEC 448 Bio-Medical Issues 3 

EDCI 316 Teach 21st Cent. AYA:  Language Arts 3  EDCI 392 Content Area Literacy 3 

EDCI 312 Teaching Reading & Writing Methods for 
Middle Grades & Secondary Students. 

3     

 TOTAL 17   TOTAL 14 

       
Year 4 Fall Semester   Year 4 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 
464/5/6 

Student Intern. IS 10  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 11) 3 

EDIS 405     Legal/Soc./Prof. Issues in IS 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 12) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 13) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 14) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 15) 3 

 TOTAL 13   TOTAL 15 

Total 121 Hrs. 
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     Total 121 Hrs.     

Year 1 Fall Semester   Year 1 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 250 Intro. Educ. Interv.  3  ENG 102  Composition II (Core 4) 3 

ENG 101 Composition I (Core 1)  3  EDFN 202 Teaching & Learn. Proc. 3 

COM 101 Communications (Core 2) 3  READ 210 Foundations of Literacy  3 

EDFN 130 Intro to Teaching 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 5) 3 

CORE  Institutional Requirement (Core 3)  3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 6) 3 

 TOTAL 15   TOTAL 15 

       
Year 2 Fall Semester   Year 2 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 245 International Perspectives of Disability 3  EDCI 232 Instructional Design and Educational 
Technology for Teaming 

3 

READ 220   Phonological Awareness/Phonics 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 7) 3 

EDIS 230 IS Interv. Specialist Field Exp. 2  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 8) 3 

EDIS 253 Assist. & Instr. Tech. 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 9) 3 

EDIS 257 Sensory/Motor 3  CORE/CCI Institutional Requirement (Core 10) 3 

EDIS 451 Comm. Methods 3     

 TOTAL 17   TOTAL 15 

       

       
Year 3 Fall Semester   Year 3 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDCI 316 Teach 21st Cent. AYA:  Language Arts 3  EDIS 330IS Wkshop/Field Exp. (sp only) 2 

EDIS 340 Workshop Teaching M/M/I (fa only)  2  EDIS 343 Career & Daily Skills (sp only) 3 

EDIS 342 Assess/Teach. (fa only) 3  EDIS 441 Creating Effect. Learn Env. (sp only) 3 

EDIS 355 Instr./Remed. in Math (fa only) 3  *EDCI 312 Teaching Reading & Writing Methods  3 

EDIS 442 Comm./Counseling Skills (fa only) 3   for Middle Grades & Secondary Stud.  

EDEC 448 Bio-Medical Issues 3  *EDCI 392 Content Area Literacy 3 

 TOTAL 17   TOTAL 14 

       
Year 4 Fall Semester   Year 4 Spring Semester  

Course # Title Cr.  Course # Title Cr. 

EDIS 
464/5/6 

Student Intern. IS 10  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 11) 3 

EDIS 405     Legal/Soc./Prof. Issues in IS 3  CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 12) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 13) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 14) 3 

    CORE Institutional Requirement (Core 15) 3 

 TOTAL 13   TOTAL 15 
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    *Required for the Ohio 12 hour Reading Core.          
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